RBUC-C-CPR137-150-200W-AC-IR10M-i13 Specifications may be subject to change 07/18/15
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
Complementing the other RADITEK super-efficient, smaller size, lighter and more powerful BUC
series. This model offers significant higher power BUC size and weight reduction and at the same
time substantially improves thermal efficiency, which leads to higher reliability and longer MTBF.

 Field upgradable software
 Status LED
Order Examples: RBUC-L-Ce-CPR137-150W-AC-ER10M-ODU-i13
 Description: (Block Up Converter/SSPA, L Band (950-1525MHz) N-Type Female IF Input Connector to Ce (5.85-
6.725GHz),CPR137 Grooved RF Output Connector, 150 Watts, AC 90-265V 10MHz External Reference)
Additional Options:  Cs Standard, Cp Palapa, Ci Insat    Options P-SU:  200W  DC 48V.
SATCOM
L-C Band BUC/SSPA
GaN BUC(Block Up Converter)/SSPA
L to C( 5.85-6.425) Band
150/200W rated power,
10MHz External Reference
RADITEK INC.  code-i13
GAN-Block Up Converter, IF 950-1525MHz To C Band
Power 150-200W, 10MHz External Reference
RBUC-C-CPR137-150-200W-AC-IR10M-i13 Specifications may be subject to change 07/18/15
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 3
Specifications. 150W Psat //  200W Psat
RF Frequency Range-Available in/switched:
Cs Standard  or C Extended(5.85-6.725GHz)
5.85-6.425GHz (other frequency options available)
IF Frequency Range 950-1525MHz
LO Frequency 4.9 GHz
Conversion Single Conversion; non-inverting
Saturated Power 52dBm /(150W) Typ 53dBm /(200W) Typ
Linear Power 49dBm min 50dBm min
Conversion Gain 75dB min, 77dB typ
Gain Flatness
±1dB typ ±1.5dB max over full band;
±0.5dB max over any 40MHz
Gain Stability ±1.5dB over full temperature range
Gain Stability over input power 3dB typ 4dB max from 10dB back off to rated power
Gain Control 20dB min dynamic range
External Reference Frequency 10MHz multiplexed with IF In
External Reference, Required Phase Noise
-130dBc/Hz @ 100Hz
-140dBc/Hz @ 1kHz
-150dBc/Hz @ 10kHz
 -155dBc/Hz @ 100 kHz
Up-Converter Phase Noise
  -68dBc/Hz @ 100Hz;
 -80dBc/Hz @ 1kHz;
  -90dBc/Hz @ 10kHz
   -95dBc/Hz @ 100kHz
-115dBc/Hz @ 1MHz
Linearity 2 tone IMD Spectral Re-growth
-25dBc at at P linear
-30dBc for QPSK at 1.5 x symbol rate at P linear+1dB
Noise Power Density
Transmit Band -85dBm/Hz max
Receive Band -150dBm/Hz max
Output Spurious
Non-signal related -60dBc
signal related -55dBc
Power
AC Voltage Range 90-265VAC 50-60Hz auto-ranging PFC
48V DC Voltage Range (optional) 40-72VDC Isolated
Power Consumption
at rated power 850W   1000W
at 3dB back off 650W  750W
Mechanical
Size 15.375"x8.75"x4.25"(18.625"x8.750"x4.250"with output circulator)
Weight 26 lbs
Cooling Forced Air
Environmental
Operating temperature -40C to +55C
Relative Humidity Up to 100% condensing
Interfaces
IF Input Connector N-type female
RF Output CPR137 grooved